23 mile CATS Long Ride to Long Grove Cuesheet - July 9, 2023

At mile] Turn Dir |On - Road Description Go for
Start Stempel Parking Lot in Long Grove
0 Right NE |Robert Parker Coffin Rd (covered bridge group photo) 0.1
0.1 Left NW |Old McHenry Rd - TRAFFIC 0.5
0.6 Left W |E CubaRd 2.7
33 Left S JQuentinRd 0.3
3.6 Right SW W Cuba Rd (restrooms ~mi 6.1 Cuba Marsh Preserve ) 2.9
6.5 Right N |Old Farm Rd 0.2
6.7 Left W |Middle Fork Rd (at stop sign) 0.1
6.8 Right N N Rainbow Rd (road bears R at stop sign ~7.4 mi) 1.1
7.9 Left W ]IL-22 (no sign) - TRAFFIC, 200 ft to next turn 0.1
8.0 Right N JHewes Dr 0.1
8.1 Left W  |Pinewoods Dr 0.1
8.2 Right N JCarriage Rd 0.4
8.6 Left W |Signal Hill Rd 0.3
8.9 |SlightR| NW |[Biltmore Dr 0.3
9.2 |SlightR| NE |Beachview Ln 0.3
9.5 |]SlightR N [Shady Ln 0.3
9.8 Right E |JEton Dr 0.3
10.1 Left N |Kimberly Rd 0.3
. W Miller Rd - TRAFFIC, narrow shoulder
10.4 | Right E . . . 1.3
(Gas station with food, bathroom at ~11.1 mi)
11.7 Left N |Brierwoods Ln 0.5
12.2 Left N  |Bruce Cir N (becomes Acorn Dr) 1.0
13.2 | Right SE IN Old McHenry Rd - TRAFFIC (longer routes go L) 0.1
13.3 Right S ]Echo Lake Rd 0.6
13.9 Left E JLakewood Ln (becomes Oakwood Rd at stoplight ) 1.2
15.1 Left E JEnsellRd 0.7
15.8 Left N ]Quentin Rd - TRAFFIC 0.3
16.1 | Right E [N Highland Dr 0.1
16.2 Left N [N Field Dr 0.1
. N Lakeside Dr
16.3 | Right E ] ) ) 0.7
(Slight L turns at two stop signs to stay on Lakeside )
17.0 | Right E |Old McHenry Rd - Construction barrels - take lane 0.8
17.8 | Right S |Into Kemper Lakes golf course 0.4
18.2 | Right W |Corporate Dr (no sign )- Ride along lake, SPEED BUMPS 0.6
18.8 |SlightR S |Corp Dr (no sign) - ride toward bridge 0.2
19.0 | Right W |IL-22 - TRAFFIC, 100 ft to next turn 0.0
19.0 Left S [Krueger Rd 1.1
20.1 Left E |ECubaRd 2.0
22.1 | Right S IN Old McHenry Rd - TRAFFIC 0.5
22.6 | Right SW [|Historical Ln - into Stempel Parking Lot 0.1
22.7 | Arrive Stempel Parking Lot

Walk/bike to lunch at Joanie's Pizzeria - 235 Robert Parker Coffin Rd, by Mill Pond Shoppes

Emergencies - Dial 911. Route or lunch questions? Call Susan at 847-834-5414.




